CV Hakan Jevrell

Uppdaterad 20 september 2024

State Secretary to Minister for International
Development Cooperation Benjamin Dousa

Ministry for Foreign Affairs

Areas of responsibility

» Foreign trade and investment promotion

Education

2022- Novare Leadership Academy,
board programme the Role of
the Chairperson

2012- Executive Management
Programme, the Stockholm
School of Economics Executive
Education

1994-1995 Law studies, University of
Hannover

1991-1997 Degree of Master of Laws,
Stockholm University

1987-1990 National military service and

Reserve Officer Training in the

Swedish Navy (holds the rank of

Captain)

Positions and assighnments

2022- State Secretary, Ministry for
Foreign Affairs

@ Government Offices of Sweden

Hakan Jevrell is State
Secretary to Minister for
International Development
Cooperation and Foreign
Trade Benjamin Dousa.

Photo: Kristian
Pohl/Government Offices of
Sweden

Personal
Hakan Jevrell was born in 1968.

He is married with two children
and lives in Taby.
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2020-2022

2018-2020

2013-2018

-2013

-2013

-2013

2010-2013

2010-2012

2010-2012

2007-2010

2006-2007

2004-2005

2001-2006

@ Government Offices of Sweden

Ambassador, Special Envoy on
Organised Crime

Sweden's representative in
Taiwan

Sweden’'s Ambassador to
Singapore

Board member of the Swedish
Federation of Reserve Officers

Member of the Senior Advisory
Board of BRM Europe AB

Member of the Upper-
Secondary School and Adult
Education Board, Taby
Municipality

Alternate member, Municipal
Council, Taby Municipality

Alternate member of the Upper-
Secondary School and Adult
Education Board, Taby
Municipality

State Secretary, Ministry of
Defence (second term)

State Secretary, Ministry of
Defence

Political Adviser, Prime Minister’s
Office

Legal advisor, Office of the
Moderate Party in the Swedish
Parliament

Prosecutor, Vasterort Public
Prosecution Office, Stockholm
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-2000

1997-1999

1997-

@ Government Offices of Sweden

Assistant Lawyer, Legio
Advokatfirma, Stockholm

Law clerk, County Administrative
Court, Mariestad

SEB, Custody Services
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