CV Håkan Jevrell

Uppdaterad 20 september 2024

State Secretary to Minister for International Development Cooperation Benjamin Dousa

Ministry for Foreign Affairs

Areas of responsibility

• Foreign trade and investment promotion

Education

2022-	Novare Leadership Academy, board programme the Role of the Chairperson
2012-	Executive Management Programme, the Stockholm School of Economics Executive Education
1994-1995	Law studies, University of Hannover
1991-1997	Degree of Master of Laws, Stockholm University
1987-1990	National military service and Reserve Officer Training in the Swedish Navy (holds the rank of Captain)

Positions and assignments

2022- State Secretary, Ministry for Foreign Affairs



Håkan Jevrell is State Secretary to Minister for International Development Cooperation and Foreign Trade Benjamin Dousa.

Photo: Kristian Pohl/Government Offices of Sweden

Personal

Håkan Jevrell was born in 1968. He is married with two children and lives in Täby.



2020-2022	Ambassador, Special Envoy on Organised Crime
2018-2020	Sweden's representative in Taiwan
2013-2018	Sweden's Ambassador to Singapore
-2013	Board member of the Swedish Federation of Reserve Officers
-2013	Member of the Senior Advisory Board of BRM Europe AB
-2013	Member of the Upper- Secondary School and Adult Education Board, Täby Municipality
2010-2013	Alternate member, Municipal Council, Täby Municipality
2010-2012	Alternate member of the Upper- Secondary School and Adult Education Board, Täby Municipality
2010-2012	State Secretary, Ministry of Defence (second term)
2007-2010	State Secretary, Ministry of Defence
2006-2007	Political Adviser, Prime Minister's Office
2004-2005	Legal advisor, Office of the Moderate Party in the Swedish Parliament
2001-2006	Prosecutor, Västerort Public Prosecution Office, Stockholm



-2000	Assistant Lawyer, Legio Advokatfirma, Stockholm
1997-1999	Law clerk, County Administrative Court, Mariestad
1997-	SEB, Custody Services

